
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: A0416-20 Name: Subject:(Direct Referral) Communication from
Mayor Mason presenting the First Amendment to
the Developer Incentive Agreement between the
City of Racine and The Main Attraction, LLC.

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:7/6/2020 Mayor's Office

On agenda: Final action: 7/8/2020

Title: Subject:(Direct Referral) Communication from Mayor Mason presenting the First Amendment to the
Developer Incentive Agreement between the City of Racine and The Main Attraction, LLC.

Recommendation from Mayor Mason: That the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized and directed
to execute the First Amendment to Developer Incentive Agreement between the City of Racine and
The Main Attraction, LLC, extending the commencement date from July 1, 2020, to January 15, 2021,
and a conditional additional extension to July 15, 2021.

Fiscal Note: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. #0416-20 Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCommon Council7/8/2020 A Pass

Subject:(Direct Referral) Communication from Mayor Mason presenting the First Amendment to the
Developer Incentive Agreement between the City of Racine and The Main Attraction, LLC.

Recommendation from Mayor Mason: That the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized and
directed to execute the First Amendment to Developer Incentive Agreement between the City of
Racine and The Main Attraction, LLC, extending the commencement date from July 1, 2020, to
January 15, 2021, and a conditional additional extension to July 15, 2021.

Fiscal Note: N/A

City of Racine Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

